

RESOLUTION #_ 96-30

A Resolution For EMS Medical Direction

WHEREAS, the Town of Estancia Fire and Rescue Department is in need of professional services relative to the EMS program of Torrance County, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Estancia is required to provide emergency medical services to it's citizens, and

WHEREAS, Torrance County Commission has motioned to allow the Estancia Volunteer Fire Department to be under the "UNM realm of medical director" on March 27, 1996.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of Torrance County to approve the Estancia Fire and Rescue Department to enter into the said agreement between the University of New Mexico and Torrance County.

ADOPTED AND SIGNED this 2nd day of April, 1996, by the Board of County Commissioners of Torrance County, New Mexico.

TO TO THE ST.

Bill Williams, Chairman

Rodger Rayner, Member

Roy Spencer, Member

Clerk of the Board



RESOLUTION # 96-30

A Resolution For EMS Medical Direction

WHEREAS, the Town of Estancia Fire and Rescue Department is in need of professional services relative to the EMS program of Torrance County, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Estancia is required to provide emergency medical services to it's citizens, and

WHEREAS, Torrance County Commission has motioned to allow the Estancia Volunteer Fire Department to be under the "UNM realm of medical director" on March 27, 1996.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of Torrance County to approve the Estancia Fire and Rescue Department to enter into the said agreement between the University of New Mexico and Torrance County.

ADOPTED AND SIGNED this 2nd day of April, 1996, by the Board of County Commissioners of Torrance County, New Mexico.

Bill Williams, Chairman

Rodger Rayner, Member

Roy Spencer, Member

Clerk of the Board